

# Be At One Halloween Cocktails 2019 - Allergen Information

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :							Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts :					Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin			
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Almonds							Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut								Pistachio nut		
<b>Cocktails</b>																												
Black Widow	✓	✓																										
Dead Ting																												
Unholy Water																											✓	
<b>Sweets</b>																												
Fangs	✓	✓															✓											
Jelly Eye Balls																												

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

















**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

Wheat  
Spelt (Wheat)  
Kamut (Wheat)  
Rye  
Barley  
Oats

Fish

Crustaceans

Molluscs

Eggs

Soybeans

Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

Almonds  
Hazelnut  
Walnut  
Cashew nut  
Pecan nut  
Brazil nut  
Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Lupin

**Misc Cocktails Continued**

	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin		
Caipirinha Strawberry																												
Cosmopolitan																												
Cuba Libre																												
French 75																												
French Martini																												
Long Island Iced Tea																												
Margarita																												
Martini (Gin)																												
Martini (Vodka)																												
Mojito																												
Mojito Mango																												
Mojito Passion Fruit																												
Mojito Strawberry																												
Pina Colada																												
Screaming Orgasm													✓															
Sea Breeze																												
Sex on the Beach																												
Tom Collins										✓																		
Treacle																												
White Russian													✓															

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

<u>Dish Name</u>	<u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u>												<u>Tree Nuts :</u>								Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu			Peanuts

**Red Wine**

Rare Vineyards, Pinot Noir																										✓	✓	
Vina Real Rioja																											✓	✓
Puro Organic Malbec																											✓	✓

**White Wine**

Drifting Chardonnay																											✓	✓
Jean-Luc Colombo Picpoul De Pinet Les Girelles																											✓	✓
Pinot Grigo																											✓	✓
Vavasour Sauvignon Blanc, Awater Valley											✓																✓	✓

**Rose Wine**

Belvino Pinot Grigio Rosato																											✓	✓
Cotes de Provence, Rose, Mirabeau																											✓	✓

**Prosecco**

Bottega Poeti Prosecco Brut Doc																											✓	✓
Scavi & Ray Non-Alcoholic Spumante Wine																											✓	✓

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

**Dish Name**

Cereals containing Gluten :	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts :	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
-----------------------------	-------	---------------	---------------	-----	--------	------	------	-------------	----------	------	----------	------	-------------	---------	----------	--------	------------	-----------	------------	---------------	--------------------------------	---------	--------	---------	--------	---------------------------	-------

**Champagne**

Lanson Black Label Brut NV																												✓	
Lanson Rose Brut NV																												✓	
Laurent-Perrier Cuvee Rose Champagne Brut NV																												✓	
Bollinger Special Cuvee Brut NV																												✓	
Cuvee Dom Perignon																												✓	

**Draught**

Hop House 13	✓				✓																								
Peroni	✓				✓																								

**Bottled Beer & Cider**

Asahi	✓				✓																								
Heineken	✓				✓																								
Hop House 13	✓				✓																								
Meantime Pale Ale	✓				✓																								
Orchard Thieves Cider																													✓
Pedrinio Ruby Spritz																													
Peroni	✓				✓																								

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

Fish

- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

- Peanuts
- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

**Bottled Beer & Cider Continued**

Peroni Ambra	✓					✓																															
Poirre Sassy Cider																																					
Sassy Rose Cider																																					
Sol	✓					✓																															

**Gin**

Beefeater																																								
Beefeater 24																																								
Beefeater Blood Orange																																								
Beefeater Pink																																								
Benedictine																																								
Ceder's Classic Non-Alcoholic Gin																																								
Hendricks																																								
Jindea Single Estate Tea Gin																																								
Liverpool Gin																																								
Monkey 47																																								
Plymouth Gin																																								
Plymouth Sloe Gin																																								

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a 'tick' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an 'M' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

<u>Dish Name</u>	<b>Cereals containing Gluten :</b>	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	<b>Tree Nuts :</b>	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
------------------	------------------------------------	-------	---------------	---------------	-----	--------	------	------	-------------	----------	------	----------	------	--------------------	---------	----------	--------	------------	-----------	------------	---------------	--------------------------------	---------	--------	---------	--------	---------------------------	-------

**Gin Continued**

Seedlip Spice 94																																									
Sipsmith																																									
Sipsmith V.J.O.P																																									
Tanqueray																																									
Tanqueray Flor De Sevilla																																									
Tanqueray No. 10																																									

**Vodka**

Absolut Cherry																																										
Absolut Citron																																										
Absolut Elyx																																										
Absolut Extrakt																																										
Absolut Juice Rhubarb																																										
Absolut Juice Strawberry																																										
Absolut Kurrant																																										
Absolut Lime																																										
Absolut Mandarin																																										
Absolut Mango																																										
Absolut Original																																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

**Fish**

- Crustaceans
- Molluscs
- Eggs
- Soybeans
- Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

- Almonds
- Hazelnut
- Walnut
- Cashew nut
- Pecan nut
- Brazil nut
- Pistachio nut
- Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

**Peanuts**

- Celery
- Mustard
- Sesame
- Sulphur dioxide/sulphites
- Lupin

**Vodka Continued**

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Absolut Pear																										
Absolut Raspberri																										
Absolut Vanilla																										
Belvedere																										
Black Cow Vodka												✓														
Chase Potato Vodka																										
Ciroc French Vanilla																										
Ciroc Pineapple																										
Grey Goose La Poire																										
Grey Goose L'Original																										
Ketel One																										
Ketel One Peach & Orange																										
Ketel Orange																										
Reyka																										
Velvet Falernum																										

**Whiskey / Bourbon / Cognac**

Dish Name	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
Buffalo Trace																										
Bulleit																										
Bulleit Rye																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.



**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

Wheat  
Spelt (Wheat)  
Kamut (Wheat)  
Rye  
Barley  
Oats

Fish

Crustaceans

Molluscs

Eggs

Soybeans

Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

Almonds

Hazelnut

Walnut

Cashew nut

Pecan nut

Brazil nut

Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Lupin

**Rum**

Aluna Coconut Rum																				
Appleton Estate Signature Blend Jamaica																				
Bacardi Anejo Cuatro																				
Bacardi Carta Blanca																				
Cachaca Leblon Rum																				
Cargo Cult Banana Rum																				
Cut Overproof Rum																				
Diplomatico Reserva																				
Goslings Black Seal																				
Havana Anejo Especial																				
Havana Club 3-year-old																				
Havana Club 7-year-old																				
Havana Club Seleccion de Maestros																				
Malibu																				
Overproof Plantation																				
Plantation 3YO Rum																				
Plantation Barbados Grande Reserve 5-Ye																				
Plantation Original Dark Rum																				
Plantation Pineapple Rum																				

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **‘tick’** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **‘M’** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

### Dish Name

#### Cereals containing Gluten :

- Wheat
- Spelt (Wheat)
- Kamut (Wheat)
- Rye
- Barley
- Oats

#### Fish

#### Crustaceans

#### Molluscs

#### Eggs

#### Soybeans

#### Milk

#### Tree Nuts :

#### Almonds

#### Hazelnut

#### Walnut

#### Cashew nut

#### Pecan nut

#### Brazil nut

#### Pistachio nut

#### Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

#### Peanuts

#### Celery

#### Mustard

#### Sesame

#### Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

#### Lupin

### Rum Continued

Pussers Gunpowder Rum																										
Ron Zacapa 23																										
Sailor Jerry																										
The Kraken																										
Wray & Nephew White Overproof Rum																										
Bacardi Fuego																										

### Tequila

Don Julio Anejo																										
Don Julio Blanco																										
Don Julio Reposado																										
1800 Coconut Tequila																										
Olmecca Altos Plata																										
Olmecca Reposado																										
Patron Silver																										
Patron XO Cafe																										

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.





<u>Dish Name</u>	<u>Cereals containing Gluten :</u>												<u>Tree Nuts :</u>												
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

**Liqueurs / Misc Continued**

Martini Bitters																											
Martini Extra Dry																											
Martini Riserva Rubino																											
Melonade																											
Mezcal Verde																											
Midori																											
Montelobos Mezcal																											
Noix de la Saint Jean													✓		✓											✓	✓
Orange Colombo																										✓	✓
Passoa																											
Pernod																											
Pisco ABA																											
RinQuinQuin																											✓
Salted Caramel Kahlua																											
Supasawa																											
Tia Maria																											
Tuaca																											
Mozart White Chocolate													✓														
Campari																											

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :																	Tree Nuts :											
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin			

**Liqueurs / Misc Continued**

Chambord Black Raspberry																															
Disaronno Amaretto																															
Sambuca Ramazotti																															
St Germain Elderflower																															
Absolut Extrakt																															

**Mixers & Soft Drinks**

Old Jamaica Ginger Beer																														
Ting																														
Belu Sparkling Water																														
Belu Still Water																														
Big Tom	✓							✓															✓	✓						
Classic Coca-Cola																														
Coconut Water																														
Diet Coke																														
Eager Apple Juice																														
Eager Cranberry Juice																														
Eager Grapefruit Juice																														
Eager Orange Juice																														
Eager Pineapple Juice																														

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a '**tick**' include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an '**M**' include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.





**Dish Name**

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

Wheat  
Spelt (Wheat)  
Kamut (Wheat)  
Rye  
Barley  
Oats

Fish

Crustaceans

Molluscs

Eggs

Soybeans

Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

Almonds

Hazelnut

Walnut

Cashew nut

Pecan nut

Brazil nut

Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu

Peanuts

Celery

Mustard

Sesame

Sulphur dioxide/sulphites

Lupin

**Syrups Continued**

	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin	
Monin Blood Orange																											
Monin Blueberry																											
Monin Caramel																											
Monin Cinnamon																											
Monin Coconut																											
Monin Gingerbread																											
Monin Pineapple																											
Monin Vanilla Syrup																											
Monin White Peach Syrup																											

**Bitters**

	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Almonds	Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nut	Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin		
Angostura Bitters																												
Angostura Orange Bitters																												
Bitter Truth Creole Bitters																												
Bitter Truth Orange Bitters																												
Bitter Truth Rose Water Bitters																												
Bobs Chocolate Bitters																												
Bobs Vanilla Bitters																												
Droplets Hot Chilli																												

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name	Cereals containing Gluten :							Fish	Crustaceans	Molluscs	Eggs	Soybeans	Milk	Tree Nuts :								Peanuts	Celery	Mustard	Sesame	Sulphur dioxide/sulphites	Lupin
	Wheat	Spelt (Wheat)	Kamut (Wheat)	Rye	Barley	Oats	Almonds							Hazelnut	Walnut	Cashew nut	Pecan nut	Brazil nut	Pistachio nut	Macadamia nut or Queensland nu							

**Bitters Continued**

Droplets Oak Smoke																																		
Fee Brothers Rhubarb Bitters																																		
Tonka Bean Droplet																																		

**Misc**

Banana Chips																																		
Cadburys Mini Eggs													✓	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M				
Candied Ginger	M	M	M	M	M	M	M					M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M		
Caster Sugar																																	M	
Cherry Sorbet																																		
Cinnamon Sticks																																		
Coconut Chips																																		
Cream of Coco Re'al																																		
Crespo Green Pitted Olive																																		
Digestive Biscuits	✓	✓											M	✓																				
Dried Mango	M	M	M	M	M	M	M							M		M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	
Edible Glue														M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	
Ferrero Rocher	✓	✓											✓	✓	✓			✓																
Freeze Dried Strawberry Powder																																		

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.

Dish Name

**Cereals containing Gluten :**

Wheat  
Spelt (Wheat)  
Kamut (Wheat)  
Rye  
Barley  
Oats

Fish  
Crustaceans  
Molluscs  
Eggs  
Soybeans  
Milk

**Tree Nuts :**

Almonds  
Hazelnut  
Walnut  
Cashew nut  
Pecan nut  
Brazil nut  
Pistachio nut

Macadamia nut or Queensland nu  
Peanuts  
Celery  
Mustard  
Sesame  
Sulphur dioxide/sulphites  
Lupin

**Misc Continued**

Gold Dust												M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M											M		
Haribo Love Heart																																			
Ice Cream																																			
Kinder Bueno	✓	✓										✓	✓	✓		✓																			
Lapsang Souchong Loose Leaf Tea																																			
Lemon Juice																																			
Lime Juice																																			
Little Devil Bloody Mary Mix	✓																																	✓	✓
Maldon Sea Salt																																			
Maraschino Cherries																																			✓
Matcha Tea Powder																																			
Nutmeg																																			
Oreo Cookies	✓	✓											✓	M																					
Pineapple Slices																																			
Pomegreat																																			
Propercorn Sweet & Salty																																			
Rough Cut Brown Sugar Cubed																																			
Single Cream																																			
St Dalfour Wild Blueberry Jam																																			
Tabasco Sauce																																			
Terry's Chocolate Orange	M	M											✓	✓	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M	M				

Note: We work to ensure that the ingredient information in this table is accurate. Allergy data detailed in the table has been derived from specifications obtained from the suppliers of the products.

Drinks which have a **'tick'** include ingredients with this allergen intentionally present.

Drinks which have an **'M'** include ingredient(s) which are produced in a factory with this allergen present and our suppliers believe there is a significant risk of cross contamination (May Contain).

Whilst we have taken all reasonable steps to ensure that this table is accurate, we cannot guarantee that the product is 100% free from the unintentional presence of allergens arising as a result of cross-contamination as we handle **Milk, Peanuts, Egg, Tree Nuts** and **Gluten-Containing** products behind the bar.



